

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognitivatio crime of OtherpuriousSade DilanSaden	PLA PS	Tawa	Year 2023	FIR 100. 09/	23 Dats 15.01.29
IAM II'G Santiane	270	in a ris	4	actions	
) Act Sections	**********	iv) Othar	acts & Section	196/19	6 (III) MV H4
a) Barrens Mars of wife was no Frest to the	757			ime o	1 93 7
) Occurrence at Chileran Eley Thursdo		15.01.2	3 Time	15·35 m	······
) Occurrence of Talkarcan City Thursdo Information received City 19.01. 2	3	16.45	GD.Ma.	1 + +	at the P.S.
Type of informations : 600 then 10000 will en	Typed		16.34	etto for	Tamus P.S.
Place of Occuments aghilhestion and Distan	cetionPS_C	enginere 02	ICINI MOTT	3/46 12	
MAddress VIII- Dring 15- James	DIS1-1				
G.P. DUYKU					
in commonwhile the family obtained and the	is eas a collabor	P.S	D	sina	
Complainant (Perfectives: Goutam Kr. Br	antal				•
b) Father's / Hustremet's Norman 5/0- Bom					
Company of the contract of the	J	۰۰۱۸ (احد	tionality	Indian	
c) Data / Ymar of Cretto not not not not not not not not not	ike po+ps-	Bankune D	ist Baulens	(Slof Tam	P.S)
Detriks of known/suspected/unknown/accus	and with full part	iculars		***************	···
(Attach segueraw stant af nacansage)	SEED WATER STORE STORE				
to seeme and my said the world to secretarities the	ا مما المنابعين	· (1) Sauto	sh Mandal	(12h)	
<i>A</i>	cca - ac.	Sh Mah	au Handai		
		411- Mon			
		111- Me			11.5
				ankhand	
		Dist- Di	naubad, Di		
Priculars of propostiles and an average (Att	ischeeparatest	nest if required):	oue pick	up van be	ming Regue-
O. Total value of properties state of radivas:			****************	••••••••••••	
1. Inquest report/LEDI Concers, #28y: M/	4			F (21%) 2	
2. FIR Contents: (Alteratisquacate sheets if which is treate	readuined) The	original brillow attached hex	typed comp e with rep	reduced or	camplamant The over leaf.
					Officer-in-Ch
					Tamna P.
			ma	100/10	OCIUI Pist-Pun
3. Action taken: Since the above regard reves	dis commission:	of offence(s) wis	279//	K 126/12	Carlo

registered the case and took up the unrest	netaerita verten	SI MIKMI	protap 5	inge	
nvesugation/ransferred to P'S	STATE III TO HAVE		O116	CHILD LANGE	coon. Filit read over
he Complainant/informent, admitted to the con	ready ascorded	and a copy give	mod entra es	plainachte	Estratura et cest
		Simulation	a Miraria	hama Prin	Officer-in-Charge
17 Joulans Kay Ben	900				DistPurulia
	\$1.	a	auta par, Si		Dist-Fululia
Signature Thumb impression of		Tak Sinf	- police Tau	The state of the s	The state of the s
- Parties and the same of the					
the Complainant informant:		Numberitany	19.01	. 23	M W S



To,
The O/C Tamna Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 757 dtd- 19.01.2023

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R against offending driver namely Santosh Mandal (42 Yrs), S/O-Mohan Mandal of Vill- Moradih, PS- Nirsha, Dist- Dhanbad, Jharkhand.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested offending driver namely Santosh Mandal (42 Yrs), S/O- Mohan Mandal of Vill- Moradih, PS- Nirsha, Dist- Dhanbad, Jharkhand along with one seized White Colour Pick up Van bearing Registration No. JH10BH/0393.

I, Goutam Bangal S/O- Bangshi Bangal of Vill- Pratapbagan, Prantika, P.O + PS- Bankura (S), Dist- Bankura at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as SI of Police beg to report that today myself along with C/67 Palash Patra and HG/1577 Badal Mahato all of Tamna PS were performing anti-crime day mobile duty on Purulia-Tata road side area under Tamna PS vide Tamna PS CC No-201/23 Dtd- 19.01.2023 & Tamna PS GDE No. 757 Dtd- 19.01.2023 at about 15:35 hrs. at Chengi More under Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia, I found one White Colour Pick up Van bearing Registration No. JH10BH/0393 loaded with straw as unsafe condition was coming from Tamna Rail gate side and going towards Purulia side rashly and negligently and also unsafe condition of loaded straw. We try to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop the said vehicle at near Simulia more under Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. Being asked to produce all relevant documents in respect of said vehicle he produced all document except insurance. So, I arrested the above noted person under proper memo of arrest after disclosing the ground of his arrest and also observing all legal formalities regarding arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC & 196/190(iii) MV Act. I also seized the White Colour Pick up Van bearing Registration No. JH10BH/0393 loaded with straw in presence of witnesses and informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the aforesaid driver namely Santosh Mandal (42 Yrs), S/O- Mohan Mandal of Vill- Moradih, PS- Nirsha, Dist- Dhanbad, Jharkhand.

Enclo:-

1. Memo of Arrest

2. Seizure List, Dtd- 19.01.23

Received 04-19-01-23 at 16.95 h and Stonted Fammers conem-09/23 dt 19-01-23. U/5-279 IPC K 196/190 (iii) M.V. Act

> /Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

(SI Goutam Kr. Bangal)

Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia Date- 19/01/2023

TES